equal weighted S&P 500 Index which weights each S&P 500 Index constituent equally rather than by market cap. An index is unmanaged and not available for direct investment.
See end of report for index definitions. Past performance is no guarantee of future results.

Returns for sectors with artificial intelligence exposure have outperformed the S&P 500 Index

The narrowness of year-to-date equity returns fueled by artificial intelligence has been stunning. As of September 27,
2023, the seven mega-cap technology names driving the majority of equity returns have jumped 80.1% on average,
whereas the typical stock, as measured by the S&P 500 Equal Weight Index, is essentially flat, down 0.1%.
Through September 27, 2023 the chart shows that Communication Services was up 38.8%, Information Technology was
up 32.3%, and Consumer Discretionary was up 23.8% — compared to the S&P 500 Index return of 11.3%.
What it may mean for investors

We expect recent outperformance of larger cap names to eventually correct, as we’ve seen through history, either by the
top names “catching down” to the average stock or the average stock catching up to the top names. For the latter
scenario, we expect the macro environment would need to improve. With our forecast of recession on the horizon, we
believe the average stock should likely continue to struggle.

Austin Pickle, Investment Strategy Analyst Excerpted from Investment Strategy (September 18, 2023)

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

Pr
ic

e
re

tu
rn

s

Mega cap stock sectors

Average stock

Weekly market analysis on key market indexes October 3, 2023

Investment and Insurance Products:     NOT FDIC Insured     NO Bank Guarantee     MAY Lose Value

Chart of the Week

Chart of the Week —| —October 3, 2023

© 2023 Wells Fargo Investment Institute. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 2

Risk Considerations

Forecasts are not guaranteed and based on certain assumptions and on views of market and economic conditions which are subject to change.

Each asset class has its own risk and return characteristics.  The level of risk associated with a particular investment or asset class generally correlates with the level of return the
investment or asset class might achieve. Stock markets, especially foreign markets, are volatile.  Stock values may fluctuate in response to general economic and market
conditions, the prospects of individual companies, and industry sectors. Sector investing can be more volatile than investments that are broadly diversified over numerous